

Response to Request for Information

Reference: FOI 5125 Date: 22 April 2015

Type of request EIR

Re: Waterbeach Primary school bus

I would like to request the following information:

1. The full risk assessment for the Waterbeach Primary School bus

Please see attached Appendix 1 – CTP04 Risk Assessment

2. Contract details for the coach company

Please see attached Appendix 2 and 3 - Schedule and Contract details

3. When is the last time this coach contract went to tender?

In September 2014

4. What happens if they fail to do their jobs properly, i.e. endanger children?

Appropriate contractual action would be taken against the operator

Information Governance Team

SH1001 Cambridgeshire County Council Shire Hall, Cambridge, CB3 0AP

Tel: 01223 699137

Email: foi@cambridgeshire.gov.uk